



**November 12, 2020**

To,  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001

To,  
The Listing Department,  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd  
Exchange Plaza, Plot No/C/1, G Block  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),  
Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the period ended September 30, 2020**

Please find enclosed herewith copies of each of Financial Express and Andhra Prabha newspapers both dated November 12, 2020 in which Un-audited Financial Results of the company for the period ended September 30, 2020 have been published.

This is submitted for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
**For Cambridge Technology Enterprises Limited**

**Ashish Bhattad**  
**(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)**

Encl: As above

Registered & Corporate Office:  
**Cambridge Technology Enterprises Limited**  
Unit No 04 - 03, Level 4, Block 1  
Cyber Pearl, Hitec City, Madhapur  
Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana,  
India. Tel:+91-40-4023-4400  
Fax:+91-40-4023-4600

**Bengaluru**  
Vakil Square Unit #1, Rear wing  
Fifth Floor, Bannerghatta Road,  
Bangalore - 560 076, Karnataka,  
India.  
Tel: +91-80-4633-4400  
Fax:+91-80-4299-5779

**Mumbai**  
Level 4, A Wing, Dynasty Business  
Park Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri  
(E) Mumbai - 400 059,  
Maharashtra, India. Tel:+91-22-  
6786-9410  
Fax:+91-22-6786-9199

**Chennai**  
AMARA SRI, situated at old No:  
313, New No: 455, Block No: 75, 7<sup>th</sup>  
floor, Anna Salai Teynampet,  
Chennai 600018, Tamilnadu, India  
Tel: 040-40234400

[www.ctepl.com](http://www.ctepl.com)

CIN: L72200TG1999PLC030997

### S H KELKAR AND COMPANY LIMITED

CIN No: L74999MH1955PLC009593  
 Regd. Office: Devkaran Mansion, 36 Mangaldas Road, Mumbai - 400002 India  
 Website: www.keva.com | E-mail: investor@keva.com | Tel No: +91 22 21649163 | Fax No: +91 22 21649706

#### Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30 September 2020

(Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2020		Quarter ended 30 June 2020		Quarter ended 30 September 2019		Six months ended 30 September 2020		Six months ended 30 September 2019		Year ended 31 March 2020
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
	Total Income from Operations	354.47	192.53	279.29	547.00	553.67	1,114.23				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	58.01	18.93	18.59	76.93	47.20	89.79					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	70.51	18.93	18.59	89.43	47.20	53.33					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	53.82	14.81	14.97	68.63	33.95	34.70					
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	53.67	14.05	15.22	67.73	33.00	37.75					
Equity Share Capital	141.32	141.32	141.32	141.32	141.32	141.32					
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	682.65					
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	3.91	1.11	1.09	5.01	2.40	2.56					
Diluted:	3.91	1.11	1.09	5.01	2.40	2.56					

**Notes:**  
 1. Key numbers of standalone financial results: (Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2020		Quarter ended 30 June 2020		Quarter ended 30 September 2019		Six months ended 30 September 2020		Six months ended 30 September 2019		Year ended 31 March 2020
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
	Total income from operations	226.02	127.79	183.58	333.81	360.54	718.82				
Profit before tax	26.32	5.07	8.82	31.39	20.77	43.09					
Profit after tax	19.70	3.82	6.94	23.52	14.76	31.91					

1. The above consolidated financial results of S H Kelkar and Company Limited and its subsidiaries (collectively referred to as the Group) and its joint ventures were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 11 November 2020 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of S H Kelkar and Company Limited. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of the above results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2020 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as the "Listing Regulations, 2015"). The limited review does not contain any qualifications. The above results are filed with the Stock Exchanges and available on Group website www.keva.co.in.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 September 2020 and six months ended 30 September 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 September 2020 and six months ended 30 September 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.keva.co.in.

3. Basic and Diluted earning per share for the quarter ended 30 September 2020 and six months ended 30 September 2020 is adjusted for the effect of treasury shares held by the Company.

For S H KELKAR AND COMPANY LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Ramesh Vaze  
 Chairman

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 11 November 2020

### CAMBRIDGE TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Unit No. 04-03, Level 4, Block 1, 'Cyber Pearl', Hitec City, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081, TS, India. Phone: +91-040-40234600. Fax: +91-040-40234600. E-mail: investor@ctelpl.com Website: www.ctelpl.com CIN: L72200TG1999PLC030997

#### UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-20		Half-Year Ended 30-Sep-20		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-19
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
		1 Total income from operations (net)	2,207.20	4,388.67	2,128.27	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	580.31	844.86	116.51			
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	580.31	844.86	116.51			
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	633.33	874.49	100.75			
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	490.83	721.08	15.94			
6 Equity Share Capital	1963.10	1963.10	1963.10			
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	5118.28	(as on March 31, 2020)				
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) - Basic: (in Rupees)	3.23	4.45	0.51			
Diluted: (in Rupees)	3.23	4.45	0.51			

**Notes:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the period ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.ctelpl.com.

b) Extract from the Standalone unaudited financial results: (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-20		Half-Year Ended 30-Sep-20		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-19
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
	Income from operations (net)	737.19	1,643.10	1,187.40	
Profit / (Loss) before tax	(15.87)	91.90	215.44		
Profit / (Loss) after tax	(10.40)	77.76	203.49		
Total comprehensive income for the period	11.39	92.88	198.02		

For Cambridge Technology Enterprises Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Dhananjay Raghurama Swaroop  
 Whole-Time Director  
 (DIN: 00463292)

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: November 11, 2020

### Fiem Light Up The World

LED Down Lights, LED Corn Lamps, LED Spot Lights, LED Bays, LED Tubes, LED Strips, LED Flood Lights, LED Track Lights, LED Tube Lights, LED Down Lights

#### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 09 2020

(Rs. in Lakhs)

SL. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.20		CONSOLIDATED 30.09.19		SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.20		YEAR ENDED 31.03.20	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
		1 Total Revenue from operations (net)	37,427.20	6,733.58	37,191.54	44,160.78	73,227.91	137,944.12	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	3,587.11	(3,178.47)	2,365.81	408.64	4,541.57	8,773.59			
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,688.71	(3,178.47)	2,365.81	90.24	4,541.57	8,685.36			
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,447.00	(2,565.70)	1,431.80	(118.70)	2,775.49	7,456.49			
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,427.97	(2,524.19)	1,426.46	(96.21)	2,741.29	7,392.71			
6 Equity Share Capital	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98			
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	51,216.39			
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)									
1. Basic:	18.59	(19.50)	10.88	(0.90)	21.09	56.56			
2. Diluted:	18.59	(19.50)	10.88	(0.90)	21.09	56.56			

**Notes:**  
 a) Key Information on Standalone financial result are as under -

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.20		SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.19		YEAR ENDED 31.03.20	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
		1 Total Revenue from operations (net)	37,371.11	6,760.50	37,100.17	44,131.61	73,091.31
2 Profit / (Loss) before tax	3,325.52	(3,180.17)	2,366.86	143.35	4,530.06	8,712.01	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	2,465.81	(2,383.03)	1,562.05	102.84	2,997.39	7,892.85	

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2020 are available on the website of the Company (www.fiemindia.com) and website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

By order of the Board  
 For FIEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 J. K. Jain  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00013356

Place: Rai, Sonapat (HR)  
 Dated: November 11, 2020

LED LUMINAIRE'S

LED Down Lights, LED Corn Lamps, LED Spot Lights, LED Bays, LED Tubes, LED Strips, LED Flood Lights, LED Track Lights, LED Tube Lights, LED Down Lights

**FIEM INDUSTRIES LTD.**  
 REGISTERED OFFICE: D-38, DSRD, Parkside Complex, 8th Stage, New Delhi-110015 (INDIA)  
 Tel. : +91 11 2692 7919 / 7820 Fax : +91 11 2692 7740 E-mail : investor@fiemindia.com  
 Website: www.fiemindia.com CIN : L36990DL1999PLC034928

### Finolex Cables Limited

Registered Office : 26-27, Mumbai-Pune Road, Pimpri, Pune 411 018 (India)  
 Tel : (91) (20) 27475963 | Fax : (91) (20) 27472239  
 CIN : L31300MH1967PLC016531  
 Website : http://www.finolex.com | Email : sales@finolex.com

#### Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial results of Finolex Cables Limited for the quarter and Six Months Ended 30 September, 2020 Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS)

(Rs. in Crore)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended	
	30-Sept-20	30-Sept-19	30-Sept-20	30-Sept-19	30-Sept-20	30-Sept-19	30-Sept-20	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1. Total Income from Operations	659.17	780.47	1,058.77	659.17	740.28	1,058.77		
2. Net Profit before Tax	92.15	139.08	138.98	135.68	141.31	196.59		
3. Net Profit after Tax	69.08	123.12	104.06	102.39	126.84	146.88		
4. Total Comprehensive Income	71.69	121.37	114.56	105.79	124.94	157.96		
5. Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs. 2/- each)	30.59	30.59	30.59	30.59	30.59	30.59		
6. Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (Not annualised)								
(a) Basic (in Rs.) / Share (not annualised for quarters)	4.51	8.05	6.80	6.69	8.29	9.60		
(b) Diluted (in Rs.) / Share (not annualised for quarters)	4.51	8.05	6.80	6.69	8.29	9.60		

**Note:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format for quarter and six months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com and under the Investor Relations section of our website at http://www.finolex.com.

By Order of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 Deepak K. Chhabria  
 Executive Chairman  
 DIN: 01403799

Place: Pune  
 Date : 11 November, 2020

### KAMAT HOTELS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 70-C, Nehru Road, Near Santacruz Airport, Vile Parna (East), Mumbai 400 099.  
 CIN: L55101MH1986PLC039307. Tel. No. 022 26164000. Website: www.khil.com. Email: cs@khil.com

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
		1 Total Income from Operations	964.30	1,440.55	3,962.85	1,090.81
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	(1,223.60)	(2,406.16)	151.98	(1,531.47)	(3,042.87)	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(1,223.60)	(2,032.99)	151.98	(1,531.47)	(2,869.70)	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(919.01)	(1,511.69)	442.55	(1,222.41)	(2,139.41)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(916.50)	(1,506.67)	439.32	(1,220.45)	(2,135.49)	
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital/Face value of Equity Share Rs.10/- each (including forfeited shares)	2,417.26	2,417.26	2,417.26	2,417.26	2,417.26	
7 Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves) in the audited balance sheet as at 31st March 2020			(1,570.19)		(14,716.35)	
8 Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.10/- each)						
Basic	(3.90)	(6.41)	1.88	(5.18)	(9.07)	
Diluted	(3.90)	(6.41)	1.88	(5.18)	(9.07)	

**Notes:**  
 1) The above standalone and consolidated results have been prepared in accordance with guidelines issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) and the Indian Accounting Standards [Ind AS] prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites- www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.khil.com.  
 3) Breakup of exceptional item included in above results is tabulated below:

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
	Income	-	373.17	-
Insurance Claim Received	-	373.17	-	373.17
Total	-	373.17	-	373.17

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Kamat Hotels (India) Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Dr. Vital V. Kamat  
 Executive Chairman and Managing Director  
 (DIN : 00195341)

### WILLIAMSON MAGOR & CO. LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number(CIN) : L01132WB1949PLC017715  
 Registered Office: 4, Mangoe Lane, Kolkata - 700001; Telephone: 033-2210-1221, 2243-5391,2248-9434, 2248-9435.  
 Fax: 91-33-2248-3683/8114/6265; E-mail: administrator@mcleodrusell.com, Website: www.wmtea.com

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		3 month ended		6 months ended		Year ended		3 month ended		6 months ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Unaudited)	
1. Total Income from Operations	7,483	658	5,821	8,141	7,764	9,691	7,483	658	5,821	8,141	7,764	8,814	
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,561	(442)	2,980	6,119	2,315	(5,450)	6,561	(442)	2,980	6,119	2,315	(10,935)	
3. Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,561	(442)	2,980	6,119	2,315	(5,450)	6,561	(442)	2,980	6,119	2,315	(10,935)	
4. Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11,322	(442)	2,980	10,880	2,315	(7,633)	11,273	(522)	3,090	10,751	1,948	(13,490)	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12,164	4,834	2,462	16,998	(6,904)	(23,109)	11,662	5,302	2,572	16,964	(7,271)	(28,966)	
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital: Face value: Rs 10/- per share	1,096	1,096	1,096	1,096	1,096	1,096	1,096	1,096	1,096	1,096	1,096	1,096	
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(30,920)	-	-	-	-	-	(27,908)	
8. Earnings per Equity Share (EPS) (Rs.) (not annualised)													
Basic and Diluted	103.33	(4.03)	27.20	99.30	21.13	(49.74)	102.89	(4.76)	28.21	98.13	17.78	(123.12)	

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and six months ended Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.wmtea.com).  
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in

